The employee will accrue an additional 
forty (40) hours in the first six (6) months of continuous service following the introductory 
period.  

2. Years 2 through 4  Eighty (80) Hours 
3. Years 5 through 6  One Hundred Twenty (120) Hours 
4. Years 7 through 8  One Hundred Twenty-Eight (128) Hours 
5. Years 9 through 10  One Hundred Thirty-Six (136) Hours 
6. Years 11 through 12  One Hundred Forty-Four (144) Hours 
7. Years 13 through 14  One Hundred Fifty-Two (152) Hours 
8. Years 14 through 19  One Hundred Sixty (160) Hours 
9. Years 20 through 24  One Hundred Sixty-Eight (168) Hours 
10. Year 25 and beyond   One Hundred Seventy-Six (176) Hours 

All vacation will accrue on a prorated basis  using a twenty-six pay period year. 
Authorized vacation leave for regular employees working fewer than forty (40) hours per week 
shall be prorated based upon the normally scheduled hours worked.

[...]

medical leave taken by any employee.  False or fraudulent use of medical leave shall be cause for 
disciplinary action and may result in dismissal. 

E. COMPENSATION FOR UNUSED MEDICAL LEAVE 

1. An employee may accumulate medical leave to a maximum of one thousand 
eighty-four (1084) hours.   

2. All employees shall be paid forty percent (40%) for their accumulated medical 
leave at the time of retirement or death, the rate of compensation to be based on the employee's 
salary at the time of retirement or death. 

3. All employees shall be paid forty percent (40%) for their accumulated medical